
X 

UMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

SHADY GROVE ADVENTIST HOSPITAL 
ATTN LOUISE BRISSETTE-CHASIN ER 
9901 MEDICAL CENTER DRIVE 
ROCKVILLE MD 20850 

lOB. DATED (SEE! ITEM (3) 

0:/04/2010 

'The above numbel'lld solicitation IS amended as sat tOi1l1ln ~em 14 The hour and date spedlled tor receipt of Offers Dis extended. 

Offers must aCknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale spedlled In the I1OIiCilation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing 

Items 8 and 15. end returning copies 01 the amendmen~ (b) By ad<now!edging receipt oflhjs amendment on each copy oflhe offer submilled: or (c) By 

separate letter or telegram which indudes a rEll'erence to the soIleitaUon and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER "by 
.Irtue of this amendment you deSire 10 change an oller already submilled. such chenge may be made bY telegram or leller, provided each telegram 0( leller ma~es 
reference 10 the sol101a1ion and this amendment. and is recel.ed prior to the opening hour end date epedlIed. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (lfmquired) Net Decrease: -$5,001.12 

13. TIilS tTEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES TilE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DeSCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE 
A. ~g~~~GI~ ).}~~Ef~ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spedfyauthorlty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suet! as chenges in paying oflfoe. 
aPfJl'Opnalfon date. elC.) se; FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AI;;RE;EMeNT II; eN; ERED INTO PURSLIANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

D. 0 I HER (specify type Of mooinCalicm and alJlhonty) 

Unilaterial Modification, FAR 43.103 (b) 

E.IMPORTANT: Contrador ~ Is'Ml "J Is required to sign this documenl and retum o copies 10 1l1e issuing office 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF SectlOll headings, meJur:JJng solicitation/contract $ubjeCt matter wham fea3lb/e.) 

HOSPITAL I D#: ,. [ maS'S' r 


Modification No. 0006 adjusts the quantity of surveillance reports for FY-2010 as follows: 


ITEM #1 is changed as follows: (see page 2). 


For FY-2010 the total amount of this contract is decreased by $5,001.12, from $59,710.18 to 

$54,709.06. 

TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #1: 25,158/EA 

Continued ... 
Except as prcllided herein, all Ie",,> and condilions of the document referenced In Item 9A or lOA, as herstofore changed. remains und'langed and in tun loma and effect. 

1M NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (fypa orprint) lSA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (fypa or ptlnl) 

Doris B. Kessler 

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 

NSN 7540'()1-152-OO70 
p,""""s edlUon unusable 

09/02/2010 

http:54,709.06
http:59,710.18
http:5,001.12
http:5,001.12
http:recel.ed


.., . 

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-IO-0061/0006 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

SHADY GROVE ADVENTIST HOSPITAL 

2 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 
SUPPLIES/SERViCES 

(B) 

QUANTITY ~NIT 
(C) (D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 
AMOUNT 

(F) 

~ 

Change Item 0001' to read as 
is the obligated 'amount) : 

fol1ows(arnount shown 

0001 ESTI~~TED QUANTITY 
NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS 
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
OF WORK. 

AND 
THE 

SPECIAL SURVEY 
ATTACHED STATEMENT 

-2416 lEA 2.07 -5,001.12 

MINIMUM 
MAXIMUM 

QTY: 
QTY: 

7,500 
37,500 

Accounting Info: 
10-PS-EXFM-4310 
Funded: $0.00 
Accounting Info: 
0100AIODPS-2010-1117900000-EXFM004310-252EO 
Funded: -$5,001.12 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

REMAIN UNCHANGED 

OPTIONAL FO..... 338 ,4-.'l6) 
Sponsarod b>' GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110 


